

## Product Information Sheets



### Milfresh Original – The Alternative to Fresh milk



Legal Product Description:	Milk Powder Alternative with Vegetable Oil and Skimmed Milk			
Product Code:	626P			
Pack Size & Dimensions:	6 x 2kg			
Ingredients List:	Whey Permeate Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder (24%), Coconut Oil, Maltodextrin, Anti-caking Agent (E551), Stabilisers (E340ii, E452i), <b>MILK</b> Proteins, Emulsifiers (E471), Vitamins (C,A, D <sub>3</sub> ). Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients list in <b>CAPITALS</b> .			
Nutritional Information:		<b>Average values per 100g powder</b>		
	Energy – kJ	1829		
	Energy - kcals	434		
	Fat, g	14.0		
	of which saturates, g	12.6		
	Carbohydrate, g	66.4		
	of which sugars, g	55.6		
	Protein, g	10.7		
	Salt, g	1.3		
		<b>VITAMINS</b>	<b>Average values per 100g powder</b>	<b>% NRV*</b>
	Vitamin A, µg	531		66
	Vitamin C, mg	19		24
	Vitamin D <sub>3</sub> , µg	11		220
	Calcium, mg	359		49
*NRV – Nutrient Reference Value				

Shelf Life: Unopened	18 months from date of manufacture
Shelf Life: Opened	Once opened, keep bag tightly closed and use within <u>8</u> weeks, keeping away from strong odours. When made up, use as fresh milk. Store in the refrigerator & use within 24 hours.
Storage Instructions:	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct light.
Yield Information:	2kg of Milfresh will make up to 4.5 gallons (36pints) or 20 litres when made up as directed for tea & coffee.
Usage Instructions:	Take half the required amount of water (lukewarm for best results) and lightly whisk in the total amount of Milfresh required. When well dispersed add the remaining water (cold) and complete the mixing. Do not mix previously prepared batches. Do not use boiling liquids.

**This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990, and all other current relevant EU and UK legislation**

Issued By: Lucy Man

Form Issue No: 16/0003

Form Issue Date:

21/11/2013

Doc Code: DEV F15

Recommended Usage Rate To Make Up:	For Tea Or Coffee	For Drinking and Cooking
Per Gallon	16oz	20oz
Per Pint	2oz	2.5oz
Per Litre	100g	125g

Allergen Information Product Contains:	Yes/No	Dietary Needs Suitable for:	
Cereals containing gluten	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Soybean and soybean products	No	Vegans	No
Milk and milk products	Yes	Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	No
Crustacean and crustacean products	No	Coeliacs	Yes
Molluscs and mollusc products	No	Diabetics (As part of a balanced diet)	Yes
Fish and fish products	No		
Eggs and egg products	No		
Celery and celery products	No		
Mustard and mustard products	No		
Sesame seeds and products	No		
Peanuts and peanut products	No		
Nuts and nut products	No		
Lupin (Lupine) and lupin products	No		
Sulphites in concentration of more than 10mg/Kg	No		

Product Contains:	Yes/No	Details
Genetically Modified Ingredients	No	
Artificial Antioxidants	No	
Artificial Colours	No	
Artificial Preservatives	No	
Flavour Enhancers	No	
Sweeteners	No	
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	No	
Added sugar	Yes	

Product Highlights/ USP's:	✓	Contains Added Vitamins A, C, D and Calcium from milk.
	✓	Suitable for all customers as a convenient alternative to fresh milk
	✓	Easy to make up

Additional information:	Not suitable for infants under 12 months
-------------------------	--

**This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990, and all other current relevant EU and UK legislation**

Issued By: Lucy Man

Form Issue No: 16/0003

Form Issue Date:

21/11/2013

Doc Code: DEV F15